Bee-keeping – financial analysis

IRR   68%

NPV   30 000 USD

Benefits/Costs   9.40

Payback period (years)   3

Fruits and agroforestry production - financial analysis

IRR   17%

NPV   2 500 000 USD

Benefits/Costs   2.40

Payback period (years)   15

5.4 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

A sensitivity analysis was carried out to estimate the variation of the NPV in response to the uncertainty of
different factors such as:

 Uncertainty regarding the investments costs, operation and maintenance costs, electricity selling price
and crops selling price,

 Uncertainty regarding the loan, the interest rate and the possibility of a grant.

The main results are featured in Figure 5-1 below and highlight that the project is robust. Considering that
the project is feasible and profitable when the NPV is positive, then, there is no combination where
the project is not profitable.

5. Cost-Benefit Analysis

d:\projet_baro_akobo\c2_feasibility_study_majang_final_22july2017.docx / JM Citeau;S Crerar

Baro-Akobo-Sobat multipurpose water resources development study project
Feasibility study for the Majang multipurpose project

74

Figure 5-1: main results of the sensitivity analysis

 -

 500 000

 1000 000

 1500 000

 2000 000

 2500 000

 3000 000

 3500 000

 4000 000

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Variation of the NPV according to the variation of the investment costs

General Hydropower Irrigation and aquaculture Bee keeping Fruits and agroforestry products

 -

 500 000

 1000 000

 1500 000

 2000 000

 2500 000

 3000 000

 3500 000

 4000 000

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Variation of the NPV according to the variation of O&M costs

General Hydropower Irrigation and aquaculture Bee keeping Fruits and agroforestry products

5. Cost-Benefit Analysis

d:\projet_baro_akobo\c2_feasibility_study_majang_final_22july2017.docx / JM Citeau;S Crerar

Baro-Akobo-Sobat multipurpose water resources development study project
Feasibility study for the Majang multipurpose project

75

 -

 500 000

 1000 000

 1500 000

 2000 000

 2500 000

 3000 000

 3500 000

NPV (USD) NPV (USD) NPV (USD) NPV (USD) NPV (USD)

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Variation of the NPV according to the variation of electricty price